


















































BLUEBERRY RIVER FIRST NATIONS

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2020

24. SEGMENTED INFORMATION, continued

Administration and Governance Community Services & Public Works Lands and Industry
2020

Budget
2020

Actual
2019

Actual
(restated)

2020
Budget

2020
Actual

2019
Actual

(restated)

2020
Budget

2020
Actual

2019
Actual

(restated)

Revenues
Indigenous Services Canada $ 1,101,332 $ 446,121 $ 399,284 $ 3,000,000 $ 1,967,793 $ 1,620,972 $ - $ - $ 75,000
Elders and monitors revenue - - - - - - - 2,555,282 1,697,599

1,230,000 87,000 592,233 - - - - 234,305 376,702
BCFN Gaming Revenue - 357,286 - - - - - - -
Miscellaneous 4,525,626 557,562 602,865 - 43,860 2,021 - 233,425 101,379
Other revenue 138,000 2,556,296 1,744,059 - 47,738 (629,702) - (291,823) 19,594

Total revenue 6,994,958 4,004,265 3,338,441 3,000,000 2,059,391 993,291 - 2,731,189 2,270,274

Expenses
Amortization - 867,660 837,699 - - - - - -
Bad debts (recovery) - - (108,177) - - - - 268,323 -
Consulting - 402,412 282,882 - 80,688 - - 135,868 323,661
Incentives - 62,127 39,482 - - - - 1,364 4,231
Interest and bank charges - 107,363 104,507 - 26 428 - - -
Honorarium - 529,573 469,373 - - - - - (426)
Meeting expenses - 163,915 6,223 - 196 - - 2,932 1,323
Wages and benefits - 786,560 468,313 - 179,870 178,484 - 1,198,597 1,027,782
Other expenses - 1,080,904 961,481 - 798,730 222,149 - 557,172 438,452

Total expenses - 4,000,514 3,061,783 - 1,059,510 401,061 - 2,164,256 1,795,023

6,994,958 3,751 276,658 3,000,000 999,881 592,230 - 566,933 475,251
- (307,443) (23,528) - - - - - -

Annual surplus (deficit) $ 6,994,958 $ (303,692)$ 253,130 $ 3,000,000 $ 999,881 $ 592,230 $ - $ 566,933 $ 475,251
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BLUEBERRY RIVER FIRST NATIONS

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2020

24. SEGMENTED INFORMATION, continued

Treaty Rights and Land Entitlement Housing Education
2020

Budget
2020

Actual
2019

Actual
(restated)

2020
Budget

2020
Actual

2019
Actual

(restated)

2020
Budget

2020
Actual

2019
Actual

(restated)

Revenues
Indigenous Services Canada $ - $ 57,300 $ 69,312 $ - $ 515,925 $ 332,536 $ - $ 741,175 $ 751,344

- 201,045 100,000 - - - - 87,760 132,540
Miscellaneous - 50,000 50,206 - 65,905 29,130 - 64,159 2
Other revenue - (157,450) 198,599 - 412,630 (137,849) 29,200 314,649 121,979

Total revenue - 150,895 418,117 - 994,460 223,817 29,200 1,207,743 1,005,865

Expenses
Consulting - 185,870 104,239 - - - - 72,241 10,106
Interest and bank charges - - 43 - - - - - -
Honorarium - 1,750 750 - - - - 18,858 1,800
Meeting expenses - 3,309 4,764 - - - - 2,089 8,197
Wages and benefits - - 1,293 - 66,677 3,395 - 283,809 317,489
Other expenses - 2,720,624 807,602 - 438,889 220,422 - 660,496 605,156

Total expenses - 2,911,553 918,691 - 505,566 223,817 - 1,037,493 942,748

- (2,760,658) (500,574) - 488,894 - 29,200 170,250 63,117
- - - - - - - - -

Annual surplus (deficit) $ - $ (2,760,658)$ (500,574)$ - $ 488,894 $ - $ 29,200 $ 170,250 $ 63,117
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BLUEBERRY RIVER FIRST NATIONS

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2020

24. SEGMENTED INFORMATION, continued

Social Development Health Services Economic Development
2020

Budget
2020

Actual
2019

Actual
(restated)

2020
Budget

2020
Actual

2019
Actual

(restated)

2020
Budget

2020
Actual

2019
Actual

(restated)

Revenues
Indigenous Services Canada $ - $ 375,816 $ 379,869 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 25,511 $ 103,211

- 30,000 30,000 - 4,700 - - 39,853 -
Miscellaneous - 100 11,708 - 2,313 1,000 - 18,940 17,734
Other revenue - 176,806 21,278 606,719 652,649 513,475 - 7,497,232 5,096,258

Total revenue - 582,722 442,855 606,719 659,662 514,475 - 7,581,536 5,217,203

Expenses
Consulting - 28,573 - - 18,000 - - 326,709 222,899
Incentives - 44 2,304 - - - - - -
Interest and bank charges - - - - 193 - - - -
Honorarium - - - - - 800 - - -
Meeting expenses - 113,968 44,993 - 103,744 132,370 - 1,765 671
Wages and benefits - 176,452 155,361 - 155,976 134,614 - 95,972 99,562
Other expenses - 228,522 257,060 - 220,068 214,828 - 1,739,734 827,782

Total expenses - 547,559 459,718 - 497,981 482,612 - 2,164,180 1,150,914

- 35,163 (16,863) 606,719 161,681 31,863 - 5,417,356 4,066,289
- - - - - - - - -

Annual surplus (deficit) $ - $ 35,163 $ (16,863)$ 606,719 $ 161,681 $ 31,863 $ - $ 5,417,356 $ 4,066,289

26



BLUEBERRY RIVER FIRST NATIONS

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2020

24. SEGMENTED INFORMATION, continued

Consolidated totals
2020

Budget
2020

Actual
2019

Actual
(restated)

Revenues
Indigenous Services Canada $ 4,101,332 $ 4,129,641 $ 3,731,528
Elders and monitors revenue - 2,555,282 1,697,599

1,230,000 684,663 1,231,475
BCFN Gaming Revenue - 357,286 -
Miscellaneous 4,525,626 1,036,264 816,045
Other revenue 773,919 11,208,727 6,947,691

Total revenue 10,630,877 19,971,863 14,424,338

Expenses
Amortization - 867,660 837,699
Bad debts (recovery) - 268,323 (108,177)
Consulting - 1,250,361 943,787
Incentives - 63,535 46,017
Interest and bank charges - 107,582 104,978
Honorarium - 550,181 472,297
Meeting expenses - 391,918 198,541
Wages and benefits - 2,943,913 2,386,293
Other expenses - 8,445,139 4,554,932

Total expenses - 14,888,612 9,436,367

10,630,877 5,083,251 4,987,971
- (307,443) (23,528)

Annual surplus (deficit) $ 10,630,877 $ 4,775,808 $ 4,964,443
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